



Government Legal Department

Bona Vacantia Division (BVD)
PO Box 70165
London
WC1A 9HG

T +44 (0)20 7210 4700
F +44 (0)20 7210 3104

DX: 123240 KINGSWAY

www.gov.uk/bonavacantia

Our reference: BVFOI/319/15 re Monica Gerta Yates

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request

You asked for the following information from the Government Legal Department (“the Department”):

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I am writing to request some information regarding Monica Gerta Yates (nee Suchantke) (BV21507173/1).

- 1: Please can you tell me in which town and/or state in Germany that Monica was born in?
- 2: Please can you tell me any information you may have about her early life and family, and whether she had any known relatives?
- 3: Please can you give me any other information you have on Monica?

I have interpreted your third question to mean does the Division hold any genealogical information about the deceased that would assist you in locating entitled relatives.

Your request will be dealt with by the Bona Vacantia Division (“the Division”) under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Division does not hold the information that you have requested.

